

No. 07-665

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

PLEASANT GROVE CITY, UTAH, *et al.*,

Petitioners,

v.

SUMMUM,

Respondent.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE TENTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF AMICI CURIAE OF THE JEWISH SOCIAL POLICY ACTION
NETWORK, THE JEWISH COUNCIL FOR PUBLIC AFFAIRS AND
THE JEWISH ALLIANCE FOR LAW AND
SOCIAL ACTION IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS

THEODORE R. MANN
Counsel of Record
ALAN E. GARFIELD
SETH KREIMER
JEFFREY I. PASEK
1735 Market Street
Suite #A417
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 665-2072
Counsel for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF AMICI	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. The Tenth Circuit’s Erroneous Public Forum Ruling	3
II. The Tenth Circuit’s Erroneous Private Speech Ruling	5
III. The Tenth Circuit’s Decision Threatens To Undermine This Court’s Establishment Clause Jurisprudence	7
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Capitol Square Review & Advisory Bd. v. Pinette</i> , 515 U.S. 753 (1995)	4, 10
<i>County of Allegheny v. American Civil Liberties Union, Greater Pittsburgh Chapter</i> , 492 U.S. 573 (1989)	8
<i>Everson v. Board of Education</i> , 330 U.S. 1 (1947)	2
<i>Hague v. CIO</i> , 307 U.S. 496 (1939)	4
<i>Lee v. Weisman</i> , 505 U.S. 577 (1992)	8
<i>Lynch v. Donnelly</i> , 465 U.S. 668 (1984)	7
<i>McCreary v. ACLU</i> , 545 U.S. 844 (2005)	7
<i>Perry Educ. Ass’n v. Perry Local Educators’ Ass’n</i> , 460 U.S. 37 (1983)	5
<i>Santa Fe ISD v. Doe</i> , 530 U.S. 290 (2000)	8

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Serra v. U.S. Gen. Servs. Admin.</i> , 847 F.2d 1045 (2d Cir. 1988)	5
<i>Summum v. Ogden</i> , 297 F.3d 995 (10 th Cir. 2002)	9
<i>Summum v. Pleasant Grove City</i> , 499 F.3d 1170 (10 th Cir. 2007)	4
<i>Van Orden v. Perry</i> , 545 U.S. 677 (2005)	6, 8
